Department of
Enwronmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush * 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 15, 1999

Mr. Shahab Hasan

Miller and Nesmith

2513 Northwest 183 Street
Miami, Florida 33055

Re: Facility No.: 0250998
Dear Mr. Hasan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 3, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing vaddress, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 55 10
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,
é@%oﬁy Diltz, Chief
" Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporati \?ﬂég néy‘@hndﬁ'ldiﬁl E B

1 (Hsha/ Y ek

JO- ’l'lli’ AL sk

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

W LEIE Ay NESy 72 _ 4 @ﬁﬂé t ision

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

£ LN %7/7’02575"3

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: 0’25-/\3 /V‘W/'ZB‘S/ County: é ”é/‘ Zip Code: 330\‘3‘

Responsible Official

Official:

6. Name and Title of Responsibl
SHAAAL SfAA W ﬁ/fizA/L

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Jé?j N /)Z3 S/L

Street Address:

City: . W/M - .County: /a;q_gg/’ e Zip Code:3 3053‘ o

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (3¢5) @9\{,_ (L3S ‘70 Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SYyst 7B fersSon) | P! cnt /] anager—

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: 015’“/ . /4 W/f\?y[ County: 46?4*% 1(‘ Zip Code: 3 3280

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (3X ) @[/ 555’2/ Fax: ( ) R

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

{9 |Date Date Lj Date Date Date - |Date
@3 Machine, Control “#{Machine Control gMachinc Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |}instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 Ié—NOV—93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

[ ,
(1) w/ ref. condenser | v~ 1|[/)PF D _ I’ ¥4
I AR

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
Msher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber -
(9) w/ no controls
Bcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - { - e e
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x ].
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
: y gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source ( |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser M @

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

A3

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X 3
Nosuchunitson-site_.. —..... ... ... ... [ ... ]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipfs and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) lnstrument calibration

RODLRR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

f } I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

!2 2 ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

L

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

. ~

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contajned in this notification. .
\

) 7/ 24

Signature ~ Date /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) -, %ﬁ, Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 g




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION Q
% .
I0]a4 o e (D91
ars 0#: 0D 099K pate: S TIME IN: M TIME QLT /
- M g , + S W (U{ =
FACILITY NAME: M ) U@J’ + FIMtN e QO

FACILITY LocATION: _ 51 ‘\J\/\) 182 %{_\%;% fz 2
. Miam; | Flodda 33055 4% % <o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %\/\&t/\&lﬁ ‘*\Am@ __ PHONE: @@@ }%’%357[

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

A

[PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART 1l CLASSIFICATION ]
| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form

(check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. : :

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/xr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source A 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/y, dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN XCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was callons.

undor construchipn
W A A_ms
QQN\S{IQ?’)\@/) bofs z ’@] Revised 9713797
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[BART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxe:

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impefvious containers? Oy ON awa
2. Examining the containers for lcakagha ay aN awva
Closing and securing machine doors exce Uy an

led containers for at

> w

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in s

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Uy ON OwnA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure forsarbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QN ON/A

——

HEART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
rbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classificati
condenser or a
prior to September 22, 199

If classification 4 has be€r checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all n&y so existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent co ay 0N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? . ay anN anN/a

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will b&\directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay OnN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream oRa refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturengf the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay aN Owna
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

20f5 Revised 9715/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-diw rectaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recortded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - Oy ON ONA
1Is the temperature differentiq} equalM ter than 20° F? Oy OGN awna
/
‘I 3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratign in thé exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the ni2ehiine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN OnNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppiQ Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring 1
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend\gontraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractiag,
or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnNA
iLPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]j
Has the respagasible official:
(check appropriste boxes)
1. Maintained receiptg for perc purchased? Oy 4N
: £
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Qy 4N
3. Maintained leak detection insp®stjon and repair rgpogts for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repair ay UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to re
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt ay anN anNva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading inst? Qay aOnN AnN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrationss ay aN OwN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay an
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OGN awa
Problem corrected? Oy anN anNa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay a~N anN/a
50f53 Revised 9/15/07
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?\

2. Has the facility Waintained a leak log?

Hose connectiony, fittings,

Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators’

4. Which method of detection is used by the respons

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

couplings, and vves ay 0N
Door gaskets and seati ‘ 0y OGN
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON

ay QN

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

3. Does the responsibig official check the following areas for leaks?

ON/A

UIN/A

OnN/A

ON/A

OIN/A

OnN/A

Yole official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exteNor surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimejc tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmen}
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a ra

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each u

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basi§?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay QN
ay OnN

Muck cookers ay ON an/a
Stivlls ay ON Owna
Exhaust dampers Oy ON ana
Diverter valves Qy ON an/a

Cartridge filter housings QOY ON ON/A

0 00 0D
<

ON/A
e of 0-500 ppm?

ay an
ay awN
ay an
Oy ON

ay ON |

| eo Srmaxt

[nspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4ofs

'—3]1*))%

Date oflnspc&ion

=]o0e

Approxhnatc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9715797
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"AI)DXTKONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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amsm# 20350996 ¥ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M Ney <+ N@S‘#\"X(\\DT@EH\/D LE{lt V\cﬁ‘ 14/)?7‘/'
FACILITY LOCATION: _ &2 512 W (D KA 3@ o 3 & 000 U -

n n
AUV 9

ArGoatty
wnanqgcch DTVTSTOT
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complian ith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

Annual Reporting Period: M Au 19 ‘7? TO 1999

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comphiance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N\\)\“‘\‘QQ\ \N&K\N \m m |

Name (Please Print) Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page J_ of _7..




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = QO
| RE-INSPECTION Q
’ R

AIRS ID#: _DOSDG S ¥ DATE:__ 3/blbo TIME IN: _3! 30 __ TIME OUT: lﬁ'ﬁ/
. o~
FACILITY NAME: M. = Ves WKW z l
e

FACILITY LOCATION: PR wo o i &3 <4 zc 9

_ g= . Il
Y SO rC 52 T o
h - 9=z m <

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ Shaknb Masam  PHONE: 30§ - Shpofs 633Y
’ i i S w = s .
. IS -t
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: E] _

HPART I: NOTIFICATION

({check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) ut of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source d 2
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

. ivew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvv

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN QCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
0

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facihiy was— callons. )
Sy 3/13) 0

Revised 2 18/07



MT’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy aN awna
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy aON ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay GOnN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN ana

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? } ‘ : ay anN aN/a

p———

"?ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has bcén checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated -
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser .
(complete A and B below). l
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? . Oy aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the : i
condenser upon opening the door? : ay anN On/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - ay 4anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceceded 45° F? Oy anN Owa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay an
]

RESTEN Revised U 15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay anN anNa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OwA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ‘ Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : _ Qy aN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN OnNva

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN OnNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OaN OnN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

- |-

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2y ON E
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay N awNa 7
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay 4aN OanN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments) _ ay aN anN/a

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN awNva

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy anN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON OwnAa
Problem corrected? : gy aN anNa

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ay anN An/a

Sof's Revised 974 5:07



[rPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay ON
‘ 2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves - Gy UN ON/A Mucvk cookers ay anN ana
Door gaskets and seating Qy N Onva Stills DY‘DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy aN awNva Exhaust dampers ay aN anN/a
| Pumps . Ay @GN anNa Diverter valves ay ON ONA
‘ Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings 1Y ON ON/A
Water separators Qy ON GnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on cx;erior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a 5’
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) | a
Halogen leak detector (]
{f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cqui'pment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< .n a range of 0-3500 ppm? gy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? ay 4N

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OnN
\ e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy AaN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

N\
Inspector's SignatdTe Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f3 Revised 97153797
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TIFLE V AIR QUA‘L.IT‘Y GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: /;NNUAL [« COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 2t 3o TIME OUT: 1S% AIRSID#:__ . @3S0S S8 .
TYPE OF FACILITY: Porc By Clowe S - ,
FACILITY NAME: M = W s A  DATE. Sleloo
FACILITY LOCATION: A51B: o 193 Ste. ‘ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Sbuakheds  Wasan PHONENUMBER:__ 305 -~ 624 -G35¥

- IE/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.}.

D Based on the results of the compliance r_eduirements. evaiuated during this inspectioﬁ, the following compliance
discrepancies \vere noted: ' » ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
v
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[j/ NOD
- DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 [o \ ‘

) (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Trar Eannn
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \n\m ﬂo\w PHONE NUMBER: J30$ ~ 2#3~6S3 2
~J /_— R

Page _ of . Revised 10/96
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ARSID#: D 35088 % Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: &v;—ruvc ;: 2 Cloane DATE: _3 /"o /00

FACILITY LOCATION: A<13 ISR W

Moes L

Annual Reporting Period: _ M A M 199< TO NLM,L ‘19‘7231-)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : /

Action(s) taken to achieve conmipliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in cortinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve comphance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to d;y Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. .

s /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: oA 7LA’>f‘7‘/

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 8 9 2 l 1

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250998 _
MILLER AND NESMITH FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SHAHAB HASAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
2513 NW 183 STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33055 !
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17161 NW 274 Avenue
Miwni FL 33056

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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U.S. Postal Servicem

2513 NW 183 Street
MIAM]I, FL 33055

-3 , . .
m CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
s (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provider)=,
g _For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comy| _/
2
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- Postage | &
=] Certified Foe
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D
Restricted Delivery
uD-; (Endorsement Requlr'\::ie)
[ ]
0250998001AG 10
g MILLER AND NESMITH
e}
~

See Reverse for lnslru.ctior;sA |

R Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
fnm your,name,and.address-on thg_ TQversg: v.;
"&0-that We ‘can returii the c¢ard Yo you. )
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Date of Delivery |

"1. Article Addressed to:

pa—
L 0250698001AG

MILLER AND NESMITH
2513 NW 183 Street
[MMM FL 33053

l
[
|

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
-If YES, enter delivery address below: ] No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered .03 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insuredMalt [ C.O.D.

4 Restdcted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

2. Article Number

7003 0500 0004 D140 8031

(Transfer from service label)

" PS Form 3811, August 2001

'Domestlc_ Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540,




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this

box ¢
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRARS
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONZ
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
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